IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES AUTHORITY OF NEVADA, AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, Appellant,

JACK RUGGLES, D/B/A FATHER & SONS, & A DAUGHTER TOO MOVING & STORAGE; DOVE MOVING & STORAGE SERVICES: FAMILY MOVING & STORAGE SERVICES; AND ARMSTRONG MOVING & STORAGE. BUSINESS ENTITIES DOING BUSINESS IN NEVADA,

Respondents.

No. 45707

FILED

APR 18 2006

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: Thomas L. A

cc:

Hon. Mark R. Denton, District Judge William F. Buchanan, Settlement Judge

Attorney General George Chanos/Las Vegas

Markoff & Bovers

Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947